
Training 01 Apr 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 2d3d6f07
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Phone calls spirit
            Bookshelves come alive nightly
            Meat prices cause riot
            Memory master from Magdeburg
            Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
            Standard tax rate reduced to 5%
            Robots learn to dance
            Parrots run support groups
            Plumber builds illegal dike
            Truck drives around the world
            Ducks learn synchronized swimming
            Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots
            Snakes form a band
            Chickens deliver speeches
            Pirate ship spotted in suburbs
            Battery is discharging
            Dragon joins local band
            Balloon animals become activists
            Every tree in city starts singing
            Spaceships become public transportation
            Unicorns run for office
            The last rainforest is extinguished
            UFOs compete in annual flying race
            Onion mouse popular dessert
            Queen dances naked
            Puppy discovers ancient ruins
            Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
            Wizards teach at schools
            Weather forecast predicts snowball fight
            Mermaid spotted in supermarket
            A battle won
            Konrad on the rack
            Pigeons publish bestsellers
            Elves open holiday resort
            Cat racing in Hamburg
            Fantasy world discovered in basement
            Survival in Rio
            Baby born with 4 arms
            Blues festival with 10 pianists
            Dishes run away scared

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 01 Apr 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 2d3d6f07
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Robot dog becomes mayor
            Nuclear test at Bikini Atoll
            Fish organize a concert
            Skiiing in Alps no longer possible
            Coffee beans trade in stocks
            The air becomes toxic
            Salt replaces sugar
            Balloons revolt against strict regulations
            Invisible hand solves problems
            Socks migrate to Bermuda
            First bag snatcher gets caught
            World peace is being restored
            Application for potash found
            Penguins win the lottery
            Time machine tested
            Pigeons organize cooing competition
            Mice unite to fight cheese shortage
            Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
            Cheese wheel rolls for charity marathon.
            Aliens teach fashion design
            Memory athlete wins the Olympics
            Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
            Earth spins away
            Fish repair broken hearts
            Dinosaurs start online dating
            Reality TV filmed in space
            Largest lottery jackpot
            Marshmallows gain sentience, form union
            New memory drink
            Zombies go on a fitness journey
            Buses drive backwards
            Superheroes take a nap
            Heating fails
            Bubble wrap becomes international sport
            Ghosts hold expert debates
            Robot chef bakes soufflé
            Dragons play chess competitively
            Bridges turn into cats
            First switch month introduced
            Space hamsters start their own colony

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 01 Apr 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 2d3d6f07
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            England is broke
            Trunk instead of nose in fashion
            Luxembourgers occupy France
            Dinosaurs adopt modern technology for farming
            Chocolate grows on trees
            President passes the swimming badge
            Electricity powered by laughter
            Stamp used
            Chocolate rivers appear overnight
            Brain gym at the residence
            Balder born
            Teleportation is prohibited
            Groceries delivered to South Pole
            Mice hold a beer tasting
            Robot butlers run for office
            Mamouth born again
            Dogs teach yoga classes
            Kangaroo rules Strictly Come Dancing
            Bottle empty, bum dead
            Wormhole opens in supermarket
            Penguins discover ancient ruins
            Kittens run the weather station
            Beluga whales establish embassy
            King Leon turns 80 years old
            Fairy fulfills wish
            Dishcloth is squeezed back
            Hail interrupts sports event
            Dragon no longer breathes fire
            Cat breeds talkative puppies
            Clouds host a moonlit karaoke night
            Talking cupcakes spread gossip
            Grass learns to dance
            Origami birds teach lessons
            The Aztecs invent zero
            Indians almost laugh themselves to death
            Toilet makes strange noise
            Artist exhibits toothache
            Pirates search for Wi-Fi
            Coffee gains sentient awareness
            Squirrels hold treasure hunts

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 01 Apr 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 2d3d6f07
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Common sea cucumber extinct
            Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
            War turns into Hell
            Unicorns spotted at Starbucks
            Keytar battles never won
            Retirement age raised to 90
            Wizards enroll in gym
            Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
            Invisible ink starts trending
            Alien comic book published
            Pirates overtakes ship on museum
            Canoe sinks in the pond
            Koala falls down
            All of NY is without power
            Dancing is made illegal
            Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
            Wizards duel with spaghetti
            Invention of the mirror
            Spain declares independence
            Rooster wins spelling bee
            Talking animals start political movement
            Snack food turns into real animals
            Cloning attempt successful
            Robber apprehended
            Sloths become Olympic sprinters
            Cats start a fashion design trend
            Aliens attempt improv comedy, audience baffled
            Sun flies into space
            Fishing rods start storytelling
            Clouds paint the sky.
            Cats hold a conference
            Television shows start living
            Trees engage in fencing duel
            Gardening TV channel wins award
            Talking vegetables hold political debates
            Dinosaurs elected to city council
            Gardeners cut the grass
            Infestation of lice
            Triplet baptism ends in scandal
            Billboards spontaneously start dancing

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 01 Apr 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 2d3d6f07
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            New recipe invented
            Robot dog launches cantaloupes
            Speaker breaks during the concert
            Dinosaurs bake cakes competitively
            Mercedes sold for five euros
            Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
            Superheroes take the day off
            Witches invent a new sport
            Assassination attempt on Minister Leonard
            Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
            Goldfish wins national swimming championship
            Squirrels hold annual acorn Olympics
            Wormhole opens in neighborhood swimming pool
            Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
            Witch is exposed on social media

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


