2   Bookshelves come alive nightly     3   Meat prices cause riot     4   Memory master from Magdeburg     5   Intelligence agency discovers espionage case     6   Standard tax rate reduced to 5%     7   Robots learn to dance     8   Parrots run support groups     9   Plumber builds illegal dike     10   Truck drives around the world     11   Ducks learn synchronized swimming     12   Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots     13   Snakes form a band     14   Chickens deliver speeches     15   Pirate ship spotted in suburbs     16   Battery is discharging     17   Dragon joins local band     18   Balloon animals become activists     19   Every tree in city starts singing     20   Spaceships become public transportation     21   Unicorns run for office     22   The last rainforest is extinguished     23   UFOs compete in annual flying race     24   Onion mouse popular dessert     25   Queen dances naked     26   Puppy discovers ancient ruins <th></th>	
4Memory master from Magdeburg5Intelligence agency discovers espionage case6Standard tax rate reduced to 5%7Robots learn to dance8Parrots run support groups9Plumber builds illegal dike10Truck drives around the world11Ducks learn synchronized swimming12Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots13Snakes form a band14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
5   Intelligence agency discovers espionage case     6   Standard tax rate reduced to 5%     7   Robots learn to dance     8   Parrots run support groups     9   Plumber builds illegal dike     10   Truck drives around the world     11   Ducks learn synchronized swimming     12   Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots     13   Snakes form a band     14   Chickens deliver speeches     15   Pirate ship spotted in suburbs     16   Battery is discharging     17   Dragon joins local band     18   Balloon animals become activists     19   Every tree in city starts singing     20   Spaceships become public transportation     21   Unicorns run for office     22   The last rainforest is extinguished     23   UFOs compete in annual flying race     24   Onion mouse popular dessert     25   Queen dances naked     26   Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
6Standard tax rate reduced to 5%7Robots learn to dance8Parrots run support groups9Plumber builds illegal dike10Truck drives around the world11Ducks learn synchronized swimming12Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots13Snakes form a band14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
7Robots learn to dance8Parrots run support groups9Plumber builds illegal dike10Truck drives around the world11Ducks learn synchronized swimming12Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots13Snakes form a band14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
8   Parrots run support groups     9   Plumber builds illegal dike     10   Truck drives around the world     11   Ducks learn synchronized swimming     12   Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots     13   Snakes form a band     14   Chickens deliver speeches     15   Pirate ship spotted in suburbs     16   Battery is discharging     17   Dragon joins local band     18   Balloon animals become activists     19   Every tree in city starts singing     20   Spaceships become public transportation     21   Unicorns run for office     22   The last rainforest is extinguished     23   UFOs compete in annual flying race     24   Onion mouse popular dessert     25   Queen dances naked     26   Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
9Plumber builds illegal dike10Truck drives around the world11Ducks learn synchronized swimming12Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots13Snakes form a band14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
10Truck drives around the world11Ducks learn synchronized swimming12Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots13Snakes form a band14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
11Ducks learn synchronized swimming12Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots13Snakes form a band14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
12Rabbits hold annual marathon for carrots13Snakes form a band14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
13Snakes form a band14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
14Chickens deliver speeches15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	_
15Pirate ship spotted in suburbs16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
16Battery is discharging17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
17Dragon joins local band18Balloon animals become activists19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	_
19Every tree in city starts singing20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
20Spaceships become public transportation21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
21Unicorns run for office22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
22The last rainforest is extinguished23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
23UFOs compete in annual flying race24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
24Onion mouse popular dessert25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
25Queen dances naked26Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
26 Puppy discovers ancient ruins	
27 Man imprisoned for lawn mowing	
28 Wizards teach at schools	
29 Weather forecast predicts snowball fight	
30 Mermaid spotted in supermarket	
31 A battle won	
32 Konrad on the rack	
33 Pigeons publish bestsellers	
34 Elves open holiday resort	
35 Cat racing in Hamburg	
36 Fantasy world discovered in basement	
37 Survival in Rio	
38 Baby born with 4 arms	
39 Blues festival with 10 pianists	
40 Dishes run away scared	

41	Robot dog becomes mayor
42	Nuclear test at Bikini Atoll
43	Fish organize a concert
44	Skiiing in Alps no longer possible
45	Coffee beans trade in stocks
46	The air becomes toxic
47	Salt replaces sugar
48	Balloons revolt against strict regulations
49	Invisible hand solves problems
50	Socks migrate to Bermuda
51	First bag snatcher gets caught
52	World peace is being restored
53	Application for potash found
54	Penguins win the lottery
55	Time machine tested
56	Pigeons organize cooing competition
57	Mice unite to fight cheese shortage
58	Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
59	Cheese wheel rolls for charity marathon.
60	Aliens teach fashion design
61	Memory athlete wins the Olympics
62	Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
63	Earth spins away
64	Fish repair broken hearts
65	Dinosaurs start online dating
66	Reality TV filmed in space
67	Largest lottery jackpot
68	Marshmallows gain sentience, form union
69	New memory drink
70	Zombies go on a fitness journey
71	Buses drive backwards
72	Superheroes take a nap
73	Heating fails
74	Bubble wrap becomes international sport
75	Ghosts hold expert debates
76	Robot chef bakes soufflé
77	Dragons play chess competitively
78	Bridges turn into cats
79	First switch month introduced
80	Space hamsters start their own colony

81	England is broke
82	Trunk instead of nose in fashion
83	Luxembourgers occupy France
84	Dinosaurs adopt modern technology for farming
85	Chocolate grows on trees
86	President passes the swimming badge
87	Electricity powered by laughter
88	Stamp used
89	Chocolate rivers appear overnight
90	Brain gym at the residence
91	Balder born
92	Teleportation is prohibited
93	Groceries delivered to South Pole
94	Mice hold a beer tasting
95	Robot butlers run for office
96	Mamouth born again
97	Dogs teach yoga classes
98	Kangaroo rules Strictly Come Dancing
99	Bottle empty, bum dead
100	Wormhole opens in supermarket
101	Penguins discover ancient ruins
102	Kittens run the weather station
103	Beluga whales establish embassy
104	King Leon turns 80 years old
105	Fairy fulfills wish
106	Dishcloth is squeezed back
107	Hail interrupts sports event
108	Dragon no longer breathes fire
109	Cat breeds talkative puppies
110	Clouds host a moonlit karaoke night
111	Talking cupcakes spread gossip
112	Grass learns to dance
113	Origami birds teach lessons
114	The Aztecs invent zero
115	Indians almost laugh themselves to death
116	Toilet makes strange noise
117	Artist exhibits toothache
118	Pirates search for Wi-Fi
119	Coffee gains sentient awareness
120	Squirrels hold treasure hunts

121	Common sea cucumber extinct
122	Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
123	War turns into Hell
124	Unicorns spotted at Starbucks
125	Keytar battles never won
126	Retirement age raised to 90
127	Wizards enroll in gym
128	Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
129	Invisible ink starts trending
130	Alien comic book published
131	Pirates overtakes ship on museum
132	Canoe sinks in the pond
133	Koala falls down
134	All of NY is without power
135	Dancing is made illegal
136	Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
137	Wizards duel with spaghetti
138	Invention of the mirror
139	Spain declares independence
140	Rooster wins spelling bee
141	Talking animals start political movement
142	Snack food turns into real animals
143	Cloning attempt successful
144	Robber apprehended
145	Sloths become Olympic sprinters
146	Cats start a fashion design trend
147	Aliens attempt improv comedy, audience baffled
148	Sun flies into space
149	Fishing rods start storytelling
150	Clouds paint the sky.
151	Cats hold a conference
152	Television shows start living
153	Trees engage in fencing duel
154	Gardening TV channel wins award
155	Talking vegetables hold political debates
156	Dinosaurs elected to city council
157	Gardeners cut the grass
158	Infestation of lice
159	Triplet baptism ends in scandal
160	Billboards spontaneously start dancing

161	New recipe invented
162	Robot dog launches cantaloupes
163	Speaker breaks during the concert
164	Dinosaurs bake cakes competitively
165	Mercedes sold for five euros
166	Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement
167	Superheroes take the day off
168	Witches invent a new sport
169	Assassination attempt on Minister Leonard
170	Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
171	Goldfish wins national swimming championship
172	Squirrels hold annual acorn Olympics
173	Wormhole opens in neighborhood swimming pool
174	Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
175	Witch is exposed on social media